
001 - N.10 RES. 5 YO IN TWO PHASES NOT AG THE CLOCK
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Cav. Giovani Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.1)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 11

Height: 115

MP C.O.: 700,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 4 DINOZO UN PRINCE ABREU BERNARDES Flavio 0/0 0,00 0,00 0,00 189,00 0,00

1 6 CROSBY ZELLER Sven Niklas 0/0 0,00 0,00 0,00 189,00 0,00

3 3 ILEXIA VAN DE EIJKHOF TURTURIELLO FRANCESCO 0/4 0,00 0,00 0,00 87,50 0,00

3 9 CASPER CURCIO SERENA 0/4 0,00 0,00 0,00 87,50 0,00

5 10 DOUDOU DU BARY SOZZI-SENN Valentina 4 0,00 0,00 0,00 36,75 0,00

5 546 QUINTERO BOY DI CARLO MICHEL 4 0,00 0,00 0,00 36,75 0,00

7 5 IL DIVO BUHOFER Simone 8 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,63 0,00

7 8 DANDY DE FUYSSIEUX BOURET Geoffroy 8 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,63 0,00

7 66 ELETTRA BELLA BIN DEBORA 8 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,63 0,00

7 543 CALL ME PS Z CHECCHI MATTEO 8 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,63 0,00

11 1 LOOPER 3 ZELLER Sven Niklas 13 0,00 0,00 0,00 7,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

002 - N. 11 RES. 6 YO IN TWO PHASES
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Cav. Giovani Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.6)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 37

Height: 125

MP C.O.: 700,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 16 MISTINGUETTE DE ROULARD SUAREZ Julian Alberto 0/0 30,39 0,00 0,00 231,00 0,00

2 35 GLAMOUR VAN DE KAPEL FORMENTINI FEDERICO 0/0 30,90 0,00 0,00 140,00 0,00

3 34 CATHARINA VA CURCIO SERENA 0/0 30,95 0,00 0,00 105,00 0,00

4 175 HOOLIGAN B CUVA DANIELE 0/0 31,24 0,00 0,00 70,00 0,00

5 45 CHININJO DE F RÖTHLISBERGER Marc 0/0 31,81 0,00 0,00 42,00 0,00

6 32 KARANO SCHNIEPER Barbara 0/0 31,90 0,00 0,00 31,50 0,00

7 33 ECLANTE BORROMEO MATILDE 0/0 32,24 0,00 0,00 21,00 0,00

8 17 LEGALAND MONBEG KÜNG Stefanie 0/0 32,44 0,00 0,00 17,50 0,00

9 13 CANTURO MANCIAIS STREULI Miriam 0/0 32,98 0,00 0,00 14,00 0,00

10 43 CAPTAIN COLOMBO 2 PFYFFER Carlo 0/0 33,62 0,00 0,00 14,00 0,00

11 29 CLUBBER DES FORETS BOURET Geoffroy 0/0 33,69 0,00 0,00 7,00 0,00

12 25 COSMIC PARADISE CANDON Nils 0/0 34,26 0,00 0,00 7,00 0,00

13 23 CANADA DE HUS BUHOFER Simone 0/0 34,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

14 19 MADONNA SWARTZ Erica 0/0 36,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

15 67 CISTRIA D'AUVILLE LAUTIE Adelaide 0/0 36,37 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

16 27 NASHVILLE GZ ZÜGER Philipp 0/0 40,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

17 42 GHOST DE REVILLE FUCHS Martin 0/4 28,45 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

18 36 CORRAGIO KARAEVLI Omer 0/4 29,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

19 44 LODAL'S COOPER HAURI Markus 0/4 30,99 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 14 CANTIA D SCHNIEPER Barbara 0/4 32,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

21 12 HAYLEY KARAEVLI Omer 0/4 32,32 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

22 46 MATADOR DE GULDENBOOM MONARI PAOLO 0/4 33,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

23 28 CHECKER 69 HAUSER Sergio 4/0 34,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

24 18 GEORGE ALEXANDER SACCHI STEFANO 4/0 34,44 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

25 26 WHATS APP 3 VALLINI FILIPPO 0/4 35,10 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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002 - N. 11 RES. 6 YO IN TWO PHASES
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Cav. Giovani Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.6)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 37

Height: 125

MP C.O.: 700,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

26 41 HABAB KÜHNIS Martin 0/8 35,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

27 30 MONSEIGNEUR COUTINHO MENDONCA NAGATA Felipe 4/4 36,80 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

28 15 CARLUS BORROMEO MATILDE 4/4 38,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

29 39 GERONIMO 713 SCHMID Maximilian 8/0 39,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

30 37 CHICAGO CHICAGO PATRESE CONTI BEATRICE 9/0 39,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

31 24 HERITAGE KARAEVLI Omer 4/5 44,45 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

32 47 IVO K FENOCCHIO FABIO MASSIMO 11/0 36,51 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

33 531 MILLIONDOLLAR BABY FERRARIO MASSIMILIANO 15/0 37,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

34 40 CARACOLES BETTSCHEN Pascal 17/0 36,56 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

22 CALINO DU LYS DE ROTHSCHILD Alexandre Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

31 CON MOTO GZ STREULI Miriam Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

545 TALENTO DEL MENHIR D'OTTAVI DOBRINA Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

003 - N. 12 RES. 7 YO IN TWO PHASES
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Cav. Giovani Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.6)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 24

Height: 135

MP C.O.: 800,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 70 CASQUIDA SCHNIEPER Barbara 0/0 26,35 0,00 0,00 264,00 0,00

2 62 SPRINT DE MARCHESANA BICOCCHI EMILIO 0/0 27,67 0,00 0,00 160,00 0,00

3 55 BATMAN D'AIGUILLY ZÜGER Annina 0/0 29,04 0,00 0,00 120,00 0,00

4 74 SING DE MARCHESANA CHECCHI MATTEO 0/0 29,30 0,00 0,00 80,00 0,00

5 52 BETTY DE VAUDIVAL SACCHI STEFANO 0/0 30,24 0,00 0,00 48,00 0,00

6 38 GAMMELGAARDS JOHNSON LAUTIE Adelaide 0/0 30,31 0,00 0,00 36,00 0,00

7 68 BERLIOZ DE GRUSE MERONI Martina 0/0 30,54 0,00 0,00 24,00 0,00

8 71 LEYTON VAN EQUINTA HAURI Markus 0/0 30,89 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

9 51 GENTLEMAN T HARLEY Gavin 0/0 30,97 0,00 0,00 16,00 0,00

10 69 KILCOLTRIM BLUE FUCHS Martin 0/0 32,83 0,00 0,00 16,00 0,00

11 60 GOYA V/D HEEZERENBOSCH SENZIANI RICCARDO 0/0 33,32 0,00 0,00 8,00 0,00

12 58 LOUIS D'O VIGNALE VITTORIA 0/0 33,77 0,00 0,00 8,00 0,00

13 544 GREAT DREAMS BOTTANELLI MARTA 0/0 34,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

14 72 ENGERUPGAARDS CEZANNE MCAULEY Mark 0/0 36,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

15 56 KENDALL AGUSTONI Gianluca 0/0 36,51 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

16 65 BE COOL DE ROY LEMOINE JONDET Melanie 0/0 37,51 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

17 49 RED BOBO DEL TERRICCIO BICOCCHI EMILIO 0/4 29,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

18 54 QUITE BALOU TURTURIELLO FRANCESCO 0/4 32,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

19 59 LTOMMASINO DELLE ACACE VALLINI FILIPPO 0/4 32,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 64 GAZOSO HARLEY Gavin 0/8 34,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

21 53 LUISA ARCAINI FRANCESCA 4/4 35,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

22 61 BELOUGA DES FORETS BOURET Geoffroy 4/4 36,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

23 57 BP LUICRUISE TALBOT Niall 0/8 36,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

24 50 TEXAS VACHER Agathe 10/4 34,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

004 - N. 13 RES. 5YO NOT AG THE CLOCK + JUMP OFF NOT THE CLOCK
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Cav. Giovani Internazionale

Comp. Not Against the Clock (Art. 238.1.1)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 11

Height: 115

MP C.O.: 800,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 543 CALL ME PS Z CHECCHI MATTEO 0/0 0,00 0,00 0,00 272,00 0,00

2 9 CASPER CURCIO SERENA 0/2 0,00 0,00 0,00 168,00 0,00

3 1 LOOPER 3 ZELLER Sven Niklas 0/4 0,00 0,00 0,00 82,67 0,00

3 5 IL DIVO BUHOFER Simone 0/4 0,00 0,00 0,00 82,67 0,00

3 6 CROSBY ZELLER Sven Niklas 0/4 0,00 0,00 0,00 82,67 0,00

6 10 DOUDOU DU BARY SOZZI-SENN Valentina 0/12 0,00 0,00 0,00 36,00 0,00

7 3 ILEXIA VAN DE EIJKHOF TURTURIELLO FRANCESCO 4 0,00 0,00 0,00 22,00 0,00

7 8 DANDY DE FUYSSIEUX BOURET Geoffroy 4 0,00 0,00 0,00 22,00 0,00

9 546 QUINTERO BOY DI CARLO MICHEL 10 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,00 0,00

10 66 ELETTRA BELLA BIN DEBORA 12 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,00 0,00

4 DINOZO UN PRINCE ABREU BERNARDES Flavio Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

005 - N. 14 RES. 6 YO AG THE CLOCK + JUMP OFF
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Cav. Giovani Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock + Jump Off (Art. 238.2.2)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 36

Height: 125

MP C.O.: 800,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 22 CALINO DU LYS DE ROTHSCHILD Alexandre 0/0 32,33 0,00 0,00 264,00 0,00

2 16 MISTINGUETTE DE ROULARD SUAREZ Julian Alberto 0/0 32,38 0,00 0,00 160,00 0,00

3 34 CATHARINA VA CURCIO SERENA 0/0 32,39 0,00 0,00 120,00 0,00

4 32 KARANO SCHNIEPER Barbara 0/0 33,11 0,00 0,00 80,00 0,00

5 40 CARACOLES BETTSCHEN Pascal 0/0 33,32 0,00 0,00 48,00 0,00

6 42 GHOST DE REVILLE FUCHS Martin 0/4 30,73 0,00 0,00 36,00 0,00

7 30 MONSEIGNEUR COUTINHO MENDONCA NAGATA Felipe 0/4 33,73 0,00 0,00 24,00 0,00

8 46 MATADOR DE GULDENBOOM MONARI PAOLO 0/4 34,53 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

9 67 CISTRIA D'AUVILLE LAUTIE Adelaide 0/4 38,52 0,00 0,00 16,00 0,00

10 44 LODAL'S COOPER HAURI Markus 0/Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,00 0,00

11 37 CHICAGO CHICAGO PATRESE CONTI BEATRICE 1 73,19 0,00 0,00 8,00 0,00

12 24 HERITAGE KARAEVLI Omer 1 73,51 0,00 0,00 8,00 0,00

13 14 CANTIA D SCHNIEPER Barbara 4 65,82 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

14 13 CANTURO MANCIAIS STREULI Miriam 4 67,62 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

15 18 GEORGE ALEXANDER SACCHI STEFANO 4 67,91 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

15 35 GLAMOUR VAN DE KAPEL FORMENTINI FEDERICO 4 67,91 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

17 17 LEGALAND MONBEG KÜNG Stefanie 4 68,21 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

18 29 CLUBBER DES FORETS BOURET Geoffroy 4 68,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

19 12 HAYLEY KARAEVLI Omer 4 68,52 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 19 MADONNA SWARTZ Erica 4 69,32 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

21 28 CHECKER 69 HAUSER Sergio 4 69,40 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

22 23 CANADA DE HUS BUHOFER Simone 4 70,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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005 - N. 14 RES. 6 YO AG THE CLOCK + JUMP OFF
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Cav. Giovani Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock + Jump Off (Art. 238.2.2)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 36

Height: 125

MP C.O.: 800,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

23 39 GERONIMO 713 SCHMID Maximilian 4 71,11 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

24 25 COSMIC PARADISE CANDON Nils 5 72,42 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

25 43 CAPTAIN COLOMBO 2 PFYFFER Carlo 5 72,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

26 531 MILLIONDOLLAR BABY FERRARIO MASSIMILIANO 8 67,61 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

27 36 CORRAGIO KARAEVLI Omer 8 71,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

28 26 WHATS APP 3 VALLINI FILIPPO 8 71,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

29 27 NASHVILLE GZ ZÜGER Philipp 9 73,97 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

30 15 CARLUS BORROMEO MATILDE 9 74,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

31 41 HABAB KÜHNIS Martin 12 70,45 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

32 175 HOOLIGAN B CUVA DANIELE 13 72,19 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

33 33 ECLANTE BORROMEO MATILDE 16 103,06 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

31 CON MOTO GZ STREULI Miriam Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

45 CHININJO DE F RÖTHLISBERGER Marc Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

47 IVO K FENOCCHIO FABIO MASSIMO Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

006 - N. 15 RES. 7 YO AG THE CLOCK + JUMP OFF
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Cav. Giovani Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock + Jump Off (Art. 238.2.2)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 24

Height: 135

MP C.O.: 900,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 68 BERLIOZ DE GRUSE MERONI Martina 0/0 32,66 0,00 0,00 297,00 0,00

2 57 BP LUICRUISE TALBOT Niall 0/0 33,05 0,00 0,00 180,00 0,00

3 56 KENDALL AGUSTONI Gianluca 0/0 33,80 0,00 0,00 135,00 0,00

4 60 GOYA V/D HEEZERENBOSCH SENZIANI RICCARDO 0/4 31,63 0,00 0,00 90,00 0,00

5 55 BATMAN D'AIGUILLY ZÜGER Annina 0/4 32,17 0,00 0,00 54,00 0,00

6 52 BETTY DE VAUDIVAL SACCHI STEFANO 0/4 34,20 0,00 0,00 40,50 0,00

7 544 GREAT DREAMS BOTTANELLI MARTA 0/6 41,20 0,00 0,00 27,00 0,00

8 53 LUISA ARCAINI FRANCESCA 4 68,65 0,00 0,00 22,50 0,00

9 70 CASQUIDA SCHNIEPER Barbara 4 69,01 0,00 0,00 18,00 0,00

10 59 LTOMMASINO DELLE ACACE VALLINI FILIPPO 4 69,47 0,00 0,00 18,00 0,00

11 69 KILCOLTRIM BLUE FUCHS Martin 4 70,92 0,00 0,00 9,00 0,00

12 74 SING DE MARCHESANA CHECCHI MATTEO 4 71,90 0,00 0,00 9,00 0,00

13 72 ENGERUPGAARDS CEZANNE MCAULEY Mark 5 72,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

14 58 LOUIS D'O VIGNALE VITTORIA 7 81,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

15 61 BELOUGA DES FORETS BOURET Geoffroy 8 65,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

16 62 SPRINT DE MARCHESANA BICOCCHI EMILIO 8 66,52 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

17 65 BE COOL DE ROY LEMOINE JONDET Melanie 8 69,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

18 49 RED BOBO DEL TERRICCIO BICOCCHI EMILIO 8 69,89 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

19 38 GAMMELGAARDS JOHNSON LAUTIE Adelaide 8 71,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 71 LEYTON VAN EQUINTA HAURI Markus 8 71,08 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

21 50 TEXAS VACHER Agathe 12 68,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

22 54 QUITE BALOU TURTURIELLO FRANCESCO 12 71,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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006 - N. 15 RES. 7 YO AG THE CLOCK + JUMP OFF
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Cav. Giovani Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock + Jump Off (Art. 238.2.2)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 24

Height: 135

MP C.O.: 900,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

NP 51 GENTLEMAN T HARLEY Gavin N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 64 GAZOSO HARLEY Gavin N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

010 - N. 301 H. 135 AG THE CLOCK + JUMP OFF 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Media Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock + Jump Off (Art. 238.2.2)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 55

Height: 135

MP C.O.: 2.700,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 277 BEL CANTO DU HOUSSOIT DUGUET Romain 0/0 43,25 0,00 0,00 891,00 0,00

2 294 GALAYA VON HOF SMITH Jason 0/0 43,44 0,00 0,00 540,00 0,00

3 93 TRINIDAD DU MIRADOR Z FERREIRA Luis 0/0 46,43 0,00 0,00 405,00 0,00

4 78 ERINETTE V BAUMANN Elian 0/4 39,68 0,00 0,00 270,00 0,00

5 231 VALESCA CHECCHI MATTEO 0/4 41,58 0,00 0,00 162,00 0,00

6 349 COSTA VON AARHOF CH MATE LEZA Gabriela 0/4 44,36 0,00 0,00 121,50 0,00

7 309 CHARITE CURCIO SERENA 0/4 49,50 0,00 0,00 81,00 0,00

8 548 FOR SUCCESS RAHIMOV Jamal 0/9 56,50 0,00 0,00 67,50 0,00

9 116 DICKENS II SCHNIEPER Barbara 1 0,00 0,00 0,00 54,00 0,00

10 162 CAEPT'N GAGA HARLEY Gavin 1 79,78 0,00 0,00 54,00 0,00

11 73 FALDO ZAHID Tamara 1 80,14 0,00 0,00 27,00 0,00

12 195 EASY TIME DE VILLA D'ARTO BICOCCHI EMILIO 1 81,21 0,00 0,00 27,00 0,00

13 252 CRUSTY 7 NESPOLI Renzo 1 81,26 0,00 0,00 15,00 0,00

14 136 FEVRIE DI CARLO MICHEL 1 81,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

15 237 SPARROW ABREU BERNARDES Flavio 1 81,66 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

16 114 DOLLAR GIRL 46 FUCHS Martin 1 81,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

17 115 KENDY BELLE SELLON Paris 2 82,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

18 351 CORANTE BORROMEO MATILDE 2 82,73 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

19 226 FLORIS TN RAHIMOV Jamal 2 82,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 230 VESTHIGO Z BOTTANELLI MARTA 2 84,98 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

21 224 COUNT EDWARDS SCHMID Maximilian 4 69,32 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

22 311 VIGO MAIL GYGAX Katie 4 72,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

23 220 AIR FORCE ONE II RUFLIN Reto 4 74,45 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

24 179 GRIETJE VAN'T SMEEDSHOF SUAREZ Julian Alberto 4 74,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

25 82 VENUS'DREAM RUFLIN Reto 4 75,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

26 101 FIJI KARAEVLI Omer 4 76,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

27 199 HERA P.M.S KOLLY Pierre 5 80,91 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

28 234 JEDOKUSB DA RIOS DANIELE AUGUSTO 5 81,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

29 333 THEMIS PETIT-JEAN Valentine 5 81,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

30 168 ESQYDO MERONI Martina 6 82,05 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

31 148 QUELLA KZI CH SCHWIZER Pius 6 82,56 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

32 225 ZOA-WODKA SMITH Jason 7 87,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

33 232 BALUCIENE REGINA MASSIMO 8 73,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

34 196 PENDJAB DU ROYET DE ROTHSCHILD Alexandre 8 76,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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010 - N. 301 H. 135 AG THE CLOCK + JUMP OFF 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Media Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock + Jump Off (Art. 238.2.2)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 55

Height: 135

MP C.O.: 2.700,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

35 239 ELIETA V MEIER Fiona 8 77,56 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

36 326 CLODIA CSG PAINI PAOLO 8 77,88 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

37 244 BOJAY MAPELLI FILIPPO 9 78,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

38 267 JAMES 007 TURTURIELLO FRANCESCO 9 79,80 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

39 313 CHICA B Z FUCHS Martin 9 97,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

40 140 CAMOUFLAGE 24 PETIT-JEAN Charlotte 10 82,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

41 95 CHUCK DELLA BASSANELLA INSELVINI LUCA 10 85,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

42 142 CALVISKA DE LA FALIZE Z COUTINHO MENDONCA NAGATA Felipe 12 75,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

43 181 CHARLEMAGNE KÜNG Stefanie 13 80,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

44 91 CITIZENGUARD TOSCAN DE SAINTE HERMELLE CHIAUDANI NATALE 14 85,62 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

45 152 QUINTANA 68 SCHMUCK Edwin 17 78,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

46 99 ASMARA BOURQUARD Anthony 18 82,73 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

47 259 APACHE DE LIAM PETIT-JEAN Charlotte 21 94,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

48 348 SOUBISE DE ST LADRE TRABELSI Wael 29 80,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

297 EVEREST D.R FEGAIER Sadri Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

178 NAVARRO UK ALSHARBATLY Abdullah Rit. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

288 CALUMET SIYAHI Efe Rit. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

325 IWANDA OF THE LOWLANDS REGINA MASSIMO Rit. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 159 CASTOR VH MOLENHOF Z FEGAIER Sadri N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 253 RANGOON COURCELLE FIORELLI LEONARDO N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 292 CARRERA ALSHARBATLY Abdullah N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

011 - N. 302 H. 140 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 103

Height: 140

MP C.O.: 3.990,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 202 RAIMONDO DU PLESSIS DE COLIGNY Geoffroy 0 55,61 0,00 0,00 1.316,70 0,00

2 292 CARRERA ALSHARBATLY Abdullah 0 55,98 0,00 0,00 798,00 0,00

3 130 LORO PIANA VIPER ARIOLDI ROBERTO 0 56,12 0,00 0,00 598,50 0,00

4 85 EDOWANDO SOMARA ALSHARBATLY Abdullah 0 56,48 0,00 0,00 399,00 0,00

5 164 SULTAN DU CHATEAU GUILLET Laurent 0 56,68 0,00 0,00 239,40 0,00

6 326 CLODIA CSG PAINI PAOLO 0 57,64 0,00 0,00 179,55 0,00

7 197 CARIBO CARRARA ALBERTO 0 58,98 0,00 0,00 119,70 0,00

8 306 LUCE LUCE COATA SIMONE 0 59,54 0,00 0,00 99,75 0,00

9 298 CAYENNE WD Z CHIAUDANI NATALE 0 60,01 0,00 0,00 79,80 0,00

10 98 ALBA MOUCHE DUGUET Romain 0 60,98 0,00 0,00 79,80 0,00

11 285 LOOPING T CH BAUMANN Elian 0 61,29 0,00 0,00 39,90 0,00

12 195 EASY TIME DE VILLA D'ARTO BICOCCHI EMILIO 0 61,36 0,00 0,00 39,90 0,00

13 188 GALVANO VAN DE VLASPUT INSELVINI LUCA 0 61,64 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

14 207 ADARE FUCHS Martin 0 61,80 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

15 293 CASSIA DE LYS 2 SCHMID Maximilian 0 62,30 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00
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011 - N. 302 H. 140 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 103

Height: 140

MP C.O.: 3.990,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

16 278 CHICLONE ARIOLDI FRANCESCA 0 63,39 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

17 170 CHEF VON DER WIESHARDE DIXON Damien 0 63,62 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

18 204 KISS ME VD ROLLEBEEK LAUTIE Adelaide 0 64,85 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

19 230 VESTHIGO Z BOTTANELLI MARTA 0 65,37 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

20 280 THARA DU RU MINOLI LUDOVICA 0 65,50 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

21 214 STAGENTA ZÜGER Annina 0 66,33 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

22 165 DINADJA RHOMBERG Katharina 0 67,06 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

23 261 RENATA DU THEIL PIROVANO GIANLUCA MARIO 0 67,25 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

24 103 BRETLING DU PARADIS Z DE ROTHSCHILD Alexandre 0 67,30 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

25 237 SPARROW ABREU BERNARDES Flavio 0 67,71 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

26 173 CORPEGGIA CROTTA Sabrina 0 67,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

27 258 VALENTINO TUILIERE MCAULEY Charlotte 0 68,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

28 91 CITIZENGUARD TOSCAN DE SAINTE HERMELLE CHIAUDANI NATALE 0 68,62 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

29 111 JINKA II LAUTIE Adelaide 0 68,73 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

30 193 CASCADEUR 31 BENATTI ANDREA 0 69,02 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

31 172 GIGOLO III SANDOZ Rachel 0 69,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

32 127 DIAMANTY DI MAGICO Z TRÜMPI Stella 0 69,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

33 137 ENANDA DEL SIGNORE MICHOL 0 69,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

34 265 CHONNY DEL PRETE LUIGI 0 69,82 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

35 102 FALIANE W BICOCCHI EMILIO 0 69,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

36 168 ESQYDO MERONI Martina 0 70,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

37 314 SILVER SHINE SELLON Paris 0 70,72 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

38 94 ERASCO J MINOLI LUDOVICA 0 71,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

39 246 ACAJOU DE LA MARCHETTE SENZIANI RICCARDO 0 71,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

40 118 AKILE TOP HAURI Markus 0 72,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

41 239 ELIETA V MEIER Fiona 0 73,66 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

42 145 DOUGLASS CHAVANNAIS ZÜGER Annina 0 74,01 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

43 305 CURACAO KOLLY Pierre 0 74,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

44 96 QUEENSWAY ROYAL GUERDAT STEVE 0 76,02 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

45 286 TINA DE L'YSERAND SCHWIZER Pius 0 76,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

46 117 ASHAANE VILLA ROSE PFYFFER Carlo 0 77,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

47 198 CARDANO CH RUTSCHI Niklaus 0 78,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

48 226 FLORIS TN RAHIMOV Jamal 1 79,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

49 189 ALAMO GUERDAT STEVE 1 82,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

50 210 GIULIO 8 PFYFFER Carlo 2 83,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

51 342 GOMES DE WIQUI DABBAH Maurice 2 85,66 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

52 304 BALOUBELLE CH RUTSCHI Niklaus 4 58,58 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

53 83 ACLATRON SCHMUCK Edwin 4 59,44 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

54 87 BALIGARI SMITH Jason 4 60,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

55 343 VICQ D'ARGOUGES MEYER Sarah Rebecca 4 61,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

56 349 COSTA VON AARHOF CH MATE LEZA Gabriela 4 61,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

57 206 HAUTAIN VAN T PARADIJS WOLF Marcel 4 62,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

58 329 CAMPARI BETTSCHEN Pascal 4 63,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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011 - N. 302 H. 140 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 103

Height: 140

MP C.O.: 3.990,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

59 542 SIELLA WOLF Marcel 4 64,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

60 296 ROCKER DU SYRE ROSSINI Valentina 4 65,05 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

61 323 NINJA RHOMBERG Katharina 4 65,94 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

62 116 DICKENS II SCHNIEPER Barbara 4 66,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

63 119 CASSANDRA BAIA CROTTA Fabio 4 67,08 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

64 205 UBIE DU GIVRE GYGAX Katie 4 67,73 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

65 95 CHUCK DELLA BASSANELLA INSELVINI LUCA 4 67,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

66 213 APOLLO DE BEUGNER BIANCHI MATILDE GIORGIA 4 68,97 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

67 275 KURTIS VD BISSCHOP BENATTI ANDREA 4 69,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

68 121 ALPINA DE ROUHET CHECCHI MATTEO 4 70,88 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

69 110 CHRIS VA CURCIO SERENA 4 71,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

70 125 WILANDO B ANDREWS Julie 4 71,37 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

71 134 BOCCALINA GZ STREULI Miriam 4 73,27 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

72 234 JEDOKUSB DA RIOS DANIELE AUGUSTO 4 73,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

73 350 GREAT QUALITY BAIGUERA LAURA 4 73,42 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

74 81 CALL ME PRINCESS SIYAHI Efe 4 73,97 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

75 212 FALEVA S CROTTA Fabio 4 74,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

76 294 GALAYA VON HOF SMITH Jason 4 74,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

77 215 ELECTRIC Z SCHWIZER-SEYDOUX Florence 4 74,55 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

78 142 CALVISKA DE LA FALIZE Z COUTINHO MENDONCA NAGATA Felipe 4 76,52 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

79 101 FIJI KARAEVLI Omer 4 76,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

80 192 JANUS VB BOURQUARD Anthony 4 78,12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

81 300 EXPATERO D.V. KARAEVLI Omer 4 78,82 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

82 124 BAEDEKER DA RIOS DANIELE AUGUSTO 6 84,27 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

83 216 COLANI VON WORRENBERG CH BAUMANN Elian 8 62,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

84 169 QUIET FIRE CH RÖTHLISBERGER Marc 8 65,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

85 155 VALENTINO 311 SCHMID Maximilian 8 65,91 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

86 315 COCO BLUE 3 SCHNIEPER Barbara 8 68,54 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

87 334 TEXAS M'AUREA SANDOZ Rachel 8 69,73 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

88 218 KANDIAMO VACHER Agathe 8 71,16 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

89 211 REBUS VAN O.L.V. HOVE Z HAURI Markus 8 73,38 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

90 255 WOSCINTON GOOD BYE FORMENTINI FEDERICO 8 73,62 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

91 333 THEMIS PETIT-JEAN Valentine 8 74,25 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

92 273 CANTATA II STREULI Miriam 8 92,88 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

93 299 FINCA S BOTTANELLI MARTA 8 94,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

94 151 YANKEE B RUFLIN Reto 12 76,78 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

95 348 SOUBISE DE ST LADRE TRABELSI Wael 16 75,19 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

96 267 JAMES 007 TURTURIELLO FRANCESCO 16 94,95 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

97 90 COME TO WIN 51 FEGAIER Sadri 16 107,65 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

89 ARSOUIL DE LA CHAPEL ROSSINI Valentina Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

250 KRAMBAMBULI V SCHL'HOF CH HAUSER Sergio Rit. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 80 VIVA LA VIDA DU CHAFALET CH VACHER Agathe N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 109 RAMONA ROBINZ DE COLIGNY Geoffroy N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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011 - N. 302 H. 140 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 103

Height: 140

MP C.O.: 3.990,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

NP 196 PENDJAB DU ROYET DE ROTHSCHILD Alexandre N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 222 LEGACY ABBAR Abdelkarim N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

012 - N. 303 H. 145/150 IN TWO PHASES LRP D 1 horse
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.6)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 86

Height: 150

MP C.O.: 24.700,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 79 BALOU RUBIN R SCHWIZER Pius 0/0 26,95 0,00 0,00 8.151,00 0,00

2 167 COLIN VI BETTSCHEN Pascal 0/0 27,09 0,00 0,00 4.940,00 0,00

3 120 COEUR BLESSE Z BIANCHI MATILDE GIORGIA 0/0 27,67 0,00 0,00 3.705,00 0,00

4 301 CALL ME BICOCCHI EMILIO 0/0 28,12 0,00 0,00 2.470,00 0,00

5 324 DAVIDOFF DE LASSUS CHECCHI MATTEO 0/0 28,27 0,00 0,00 1.482,00 0,00

6 281 LEONIDA INSELVINI LUCA 0/0 28,29 0,00 0,00 1.111,50 0,00

7 190 LORO PIANA CELTIC ARIOLDI FRANCESCA 0/0 28,45 0,00 0,00 741,00 0,00

8 264 AYRTON IV ANDREWS Julie 0/0 28,52 0,00 0,00 617,50 0,00

9 336 RIGOLETTO DELLA FLORIDA FERRARIO MASSIMILIANO 0/0 28,58 0,00 0,00 494,00 0,00

10 269 DUNDEE V/H MARIENSHOF ARIOLDI ROBERTO 0/0 28,74 0,00 0,00 494,00 0,00

11 194 ROSO AU CROSNIER KARAEVLI Omer 0/0 29,04 0,00 0,00 247,00 0,00

12 183 JOVITA SWARTZ Erica 0/0 29,09 0,00 0,00 247,00 0,00

13 138 ELANO PIROVANO GIANLUCA MARIO 0/0 29,20 0,00 0,00 40,00 0,00

14 107 CANNAVARO 17 COATA SIMONE 0/0 29,45 0,00 0,00 40,00 0,00

15 318 EL NINO IV CROTTA Fabio 0/0 29,99 0,00 0,00 40,00 0,00

16 308 SORRENTO DU PLESSIS DE COLIGNY Geoffroy 0/0 30,25 0,00 0,00 40,00 0,00

17 106 CORVALL KOLLY Pierre 0/0 30,35 0,00 0,00 40,00 0,00

18 248 CHEF V VEECATEN PARACCIANI GIANLUCA 0/0 30,73 0,00 0,00 40,00 0,00

19 209 D. BONNY SCHNIEPER Barbara 0/0 30,82 0,00 0,00 40,00 0,00

20 147 CAMPARI Z BAUMANN Elian 0/0 31,10 0,00 0,00 40,00 0,00

21 320 COUNTDOWN IV HARLEY Gavin 0/0 31,22 0,00 0,00 40,00 0,00

22 225 ZOA-WODKA SMITH Jason 0/0 31,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

23 353 EDELVONA BRAGHINI MARA 0/0 31,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

24 149 CASJANA VACHER Agathe 0/0 31,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

25 302 QUEELETTA DE ROTHSCHILD Alexandre 0/0 32,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

26 251 SUNSHINE DE ROY BOURET Geoffroy 0/0 32,38 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

27 262 LORDIANA DEL SIGNORE MICHOL 0/0 32,42 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

28 126 L.B. CASTELLO DEL PRETE LUIGI 0/0 32,69 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

29 282 ULYSSE DES FORETS GUERDAT STEVE 0/0 32,80 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

30 123 OTTAVA MERAVIGLIA DI CA' SAN G PAINI PAOLO 0/0 32,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

31 241 VIP DES LACS CANDON Nils 0/0 32,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

32 335 DELACROIX AS CROTTA Sabrina 0/0 33,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

33 313 CHICA B Z FUCHS Martin 0/0 33,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

34 247 CARASINO FERRETTI GIANMARCO 0/0 33,55 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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012 - N. 303 H. 145/150 IN TWO PHASES LRP D 1 horse
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.6)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 86

Height: 150

MP C.O.: 24.700,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

35 227 CASALL DE FUYSSIEUX Z ROSSINI Valentina 0/0 33,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

36 338 CLARICO GRASSI GABRIELE 0/0 33,92 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

37 316 INTERMEZZO PFYFFER Carlo 0/0 34,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

38 132 URBAN DE ROHAN CAMILLI EMANUELE 0/0 35,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

39 310 MJANGHOJ'S CONSTANTIN Z LAUTIE Adelaide 4/0 27,95 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

40 105 CLEARWATER RUTSCHI Niklaus 0/4 28,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

41 236 ISCO DE AMORANDA COUTINHO MENDONÇA NAGATA Andre 0/4 28,97 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

42 191 UBIANA D'ALBAIN DUGUET Romain 0/4 30,45 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

43 122 INDIGO REGINA MASSIMO 0/4 31,72 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

44 274 UZO VAN HET HOBOS Z AGUSTONI Gianluca 4/0 32,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

45 180 HURRICAINE VAN DE FRUITKORF GRIMALDI EUGENIO 4/0 32,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

46 203 HYMNE D'O CURCIO SERENA 4/0 32,56 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

47 331 CAVALUNA RÖTHLISBERGER Marc 4/0 33,01 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

48 76 CASANOVA F Z ZÜGER Annina 4/0 33,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

49 330 ROCK DE VAINS MERONI Martina 4/0 34,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

50 144 BERNINI GP FORMENTINI FEDERICO 4/0 34,37 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

51 290 FITZGERALDOS SCHMUCK Edwin 0/4 34,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

52 332 QUELQU'UN DES METS DIXON Damien 0/4 34,55 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

53 100 CASANOVA Z BENATTI ANDREA 4/0 34,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

54 240 FLYING GIRL BUHOFER Simone 4/0 35,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

55 146 DELPHI SCHWIZER-SEYDOUX Florence 4/0 36,69 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

56 346 PICCASSO DU PICHOUX CH KÜHNIS Martin 0/4 38,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

57 322 UHLAN OKKOMUT GUILLET Laurent 4/0 39,97 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

58 354 VENUS DE MEZY MONARI PAOLO 0/4 40,38 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

59 228 IVOOR VAN T PARADIJS FEGAIER Sadri 4/0 40,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

60 327 SINGUL DREAM DA RIOS DANIELE AUGUSTO 0/8 31,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

61 182 CALIA GIGUELLERIE SACCHI STEFANO 4/4 32,61 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

62 257 JORGOS D'HEYBOGHT COUTINHO MENDONCA NAGATA Felipe 4/4 34,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

63 266 COLD AS ICE 2 TRÜMPI Stella 0/8 35,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

64 208 NATHAN DETROIT SELLON Paris 4/4 35,73 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

65 201 LYKKESHOEJS CASTUS ZÜGER Philipp 4/4 36,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

66 139 ICANTHAGO LAFON Philippe 8/0 37,65 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

67 150 DAYDREAM SIYAHI Efe 4/4 39,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

68 276 INDIANA DES ABATTES CH BOURQUARD Anthony 4/4 40,44 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

69 254 CLADEM EQUI STORE BOLEYBAWN BRENNA CECILIA 0/9 45,12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

70 187 JUS DE KRACK MINOLI LUDOVICA 6/4 32,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

71 337 CINDERELLA CUVA DANIELE 4/8 31,72 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

72 128 QUINOA DES PRES TURTURIELLO FRANCESCO 4/8 32,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

73 312 EXTRA STRONG WOLF Marcel 8/4 34,02 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

74 88 CEVIN COSTNER RAHIMOV Jamal 4/8 34,54 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

75 112 ULTIMATUM IDEAL GYGAX Katie 12/0 36,02 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

76 242 CARACTER TALBOT Niall 4/9 61,35 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

77 317 GRAF COMPLIMENT HAURI Markus 11/4 40,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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012 - N. 303 H. 145/150 IN TWO PHASES LRP D 1 horse
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.6)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 86

Height: 150

MP C.O.: 24.700,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

78 160 QUEENSLAND E CHIAUDANI NATALE 0/15 52,75 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

79 186 CONGO DU MIRADOR Z FERREIRA Luis 12/4 35,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

80 289 CALMINE RUFLIN Reto 16/4 36,27 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

263 GABALOU DU ROUET DI CARLO MICHEL Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

86 CHANELL SCHMID Maximilian Rit. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

166 FOR MANNY PETRE Patrick Rit. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

223 BARCELONA ALSHARBATLY Abdullah Rit. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 161 RA DE PRIN BOTTANELLI MARTA N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 291 ONCE DE KREISKER ABBAR Abdelkarim N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

013 - N. 305 H. 135 IN TWO PHASES 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Media Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.3)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 53

Height: 135

MP C.O.: 3.000,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 220 AIR FORCE ONE II RUFLIN Reto 0/0 31,11 0,00 0,00 990,00 0,00

2 277 BEL CANTO DU HOUSSOIT DUGUET Romain 0/0 31,38 0,00 0,00 600,00 0,00

3 163 NEMARA SANDOZ David 0/0 31,78 0,00 0,00 450,00 0,00

4 148 QUELLA KZI CH SCHWIZER Pius 0/0 31,95 0,00 0,00 300,00 0,00

5 311 VIGO MAIL GYGAX Katie 0/0 32,07 0,00 0,00 180,00 0,00

6 295 STRANGELOVE ENNEMMEL RAHIMOV Jamal 0/0 33,02 0,00 0,00 135,00 0,00

7 249 FLOTTE FLOCKE ROSSET Céline 0/0 35,07 0,00 0,00 90,00 0,00

8 309 CHARITE CURCIO SERENA 0/0 36,28 0,00 0,00 75,00 0,00

9 307 CIAWAJ GZ ZÜGER Philipp 0/0 40,95 0,00 0,00 60,00 0,00

10 114 DOLLAR GIRL 46 FUCHS Martin 0/0 42,50 0,00 0,00 60,00 0,00

11 231 VALESCA CHECCHI MATTEO 0/4 30,25 0,00 0,00 30,00 0,00

12 321 HEARTWINNER DE L'ESSERT SANDOZ David 0/4 32,10 0,00 0,00 30,00 0,00

13 93 TRINIDAD DU MIRADOR Z FERREIRA Luis 0/4 32,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

14 179 GRIETJE VAN'T SMEEDSHOF SUAREZ Julian Alberto 0/4 32,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

15 82 VENUS'DREAM RUFLIN Reto 0/4 32,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

16 252 CRUSTY 7 NESPOLI Renzo 0/4 33,80 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

17 260 ROCK STAR CASTELLANE LAFON Philippe 0/4 34,16 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

18 152 QUINTANA 68 SCHMUCK Edwin 0/4 34,51 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

19 344 L B CAILLOU ROTENBERG Karina 0/4 36,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 345 CONTEX 9 LEHNER Carola 0/4 39,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

21 548 FOR SUCCESS RAHIMOV Jamal 0/8 56,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

22 136 FEVRIE DI CARLO MICHEL 0/12 34,10 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

23 244 BOJAY MAPELLI FILIPPO 0/18 65,35 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

24 235 INTACT K TUROCI Tomas 0/Rit. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

25 283 BERLIN BLUE ZÜGER Annina 1 51,37 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

26 352 CELTIC ROSE FIORELLI MARGHERITA 1 51,38 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

27 99 ASMARA BOURQUARD Anthony 1 52,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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013 - N. 305 H. 135 IN TWO PHASES 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Media Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.3)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 53

Height: 135

MP C.O.: 3.000,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

28 351 CORANTE BORROMEO MATILDE 1 52,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

29 77 CLEVER PKZ SCHWIZER-SEYDOUX Florence 1 53,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

30 347 AL CAPONE MASSUERE MCAULEY Mark 1 53,72 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

31 219 CHESTON DE LA POMME D'OR Z SIYAHI Efe 1 54,42 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

32 297 EVEREST D.R FEGAIER Sadri 2 55,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

33 78 ERINETTE V BAUMANN Elian 4 48,35 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

34 73 FALDO ZAHID Tamara 4 49,10 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

35 199 HERA P.M.S KOLLY Pierre 4 50,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

36 217 CORDIA III SCHWIZER Pius 4 50,88 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

37 341 EBANO MUCHETTI EDOARDO 5 51,02 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

38 181 CHARLEMAGNE KÜNG Stefanie 5 51,27 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

39 340 KADANCE DE LAUBRY PATRESE CONTI BEATRICE 5 53,73 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

40 135 PAPILLON DU LYS AGUSTONI Gianluca 6 56,56 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

41 245 CUBANITA 4 VALLINI FILIPPO 8 50,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

42 159 CASTOR VH MOLENHOF Z FEGAIER Sadri 15 75,99 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

185 FIENNES VH KLAVERTJE VIER ARDIA ARIANNA Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

84 AD ARGOS ABBAR Abdelkarim Rit. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

253 RANGOON COURCELLE FIORELLI LEONARDO Rit. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 141 VIVALDI DU THEIL MCAULEY Charlotte N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 153 DOMAR ABBAR Abdelkarim N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 162 CAEPT'N GAGA HARLEY Gavin N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 178 NAVARRO UK ALSHARBATLY Abdullah N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 259 APACHE DE LIAM PETIT-JEAN Charlotte N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 288 CALUMET SIYAHI Efe N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 303 CASSY N CARRARA ALBERTO N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 325 IWANDA OF THE LOWLANDS REGINA MASSIMO N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

019 - N. 110 H. 110 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Bassa Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 22

Height: 110

MP C.O.: 0,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 428 MALOUBET DE VERNAY AGUSTONI Emma 0 62,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

2 478 DATURA Z BEST-MAST Verena 0 64,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

3 409 ELINTON DEVAUX VD LINDENDRIES RIPAMONTI FRANCESCA 0 65,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

4 477 ARMANI DU SOLEIL SPILLMANN Kevin 0 66,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

5 448 CHELLTINI DILLON Sharon 0 67,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

6 393 ILETTA JÄGER Vanessa 0 67,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

7 433 QUEEN OSNARD SCHNATTINGER Claudia 0 68,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

8 444 LEONAR D'O BERTOLINO GIULIA 0 68,55 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

9 494 VIVORKA DORCEL JÄGER Vanessa 0 70,16 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

10 518 CARISMA 122 ZUCCHETTI Yana 0 70,32 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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019 - N. 110 H. 110 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Bassa Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 22

Height: 110

MP C.O.: 0,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

11 535 LIBY D'O BUEMI CARLOTTA 0 70,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

12 362 CAYETANO ARCUS CRAUSAZ Sandy 1 78,27 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

13 473 DILANDO TALBOT ANNICK 3 87,11 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

14 481 GRIBALDI VAN 'T 'S GRAVENHOF ROTENBERG Boris 4 57,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

15 360 ARLEQUIN MERZE ROSSET Céline 4 60,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

16 419 HHS FORACRUISE ROTENBERG Boris 4 62,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

17 397 ICE DE WIQUI KOHLI Julie 4 64,58 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

18 401 SOCRATE D'ISLE FRIGERIO STEFANO 4 68,91 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

19 403 FARCO VAN VRIESPUT DE CARLO Arianne 4 71,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 442 STARLIGHT BAKUBA FARM CASARI Michelle 8 89,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

453 LUMIERE JOPP Mélanie Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

517 PRESTIGE DE PREUILLY MÜLLER Raphaela Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

020 - N. 111 H. 115 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Bassa Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 31

Height: 115

MP C.O.: 600,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 405 ALEXANDRO CAVEGN Franco 0 59,26 0,00 0,00 198,00 0,00

2 365 RYANS DIAMOND LADY RINDERKNECHT Stefanie 0 59,97 0,00 0,00 120,00 0,00

3 357 JOGANO VAN SCHERPEN DONDER ROTENBERG Boris 0 60,82 0,00 0,00 90,00 0,00

4 466 DYLAN FUTURE ZANELLI Alessia 0 61,11 0,00 0,00 60,00 0,00

5 450 ERICA V WESTLEVEN Z BERTOLINI CHLOE 0 61,67 0,00 0,00 36,00 0,00

6 395 VELOCITY SIMI VALENTINA 0 62,23 0,00 0,00 27,00 0,00

7 528 DALENKA BERTONE MATILDE 0 62,82 0,00 0,00 18,00 0,00

8 499 FREYA GIOVANNINI Federica 0 64,81 0,00 0,00 15,00 0,00

9 408 PIC POCKET D'AUBRAC CONZATTI ERIKA 0 65,62 0,00 0,00 12,00 0,00

10 389 VIVALDI DE BEDON SCHENKER Laura 0 67,07 0,00 0,00 12,00 0,00

11 511 GIN FIZZ BICH Marina 0 67,44 0,00 0,00 6,00 0,00

12 496 PAUL SIMI VALENTINA 0 68,31 0,00 0,00 6,00 0,00

13 510 INDEPENDANT DE LA VELLE CH CACCIATORE Marco 0 68,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

14 452 QUIRIANA J BOZZOLA CHIARA 0 70,78 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

15 464 VOIX D'OR VD GERTRUDISHOEVE ETREA SOFIA 0 72,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

16 504 EVERS DABBAH Maurice 1 76,99 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

17 524 CONTACT SANDOZ Rachel 1 78,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

18 537 SENEGHESA BAIA MASSAGLIA CAMILLA 4 61,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

19 363 HENNIK LODATO SALVATORE 4 63,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 373 BRISEIS DU LEON ZANELLI Alessia 4 64,95 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

21 500 JANI VAN HET LELIEHOF RIPAMONTI FEDERICA 4 66,68 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

22 512 PEGASUS XIV FERRER Marie 4 67,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

23 551 BERBERVIVERA MUTI FRANCESCA 4 68,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

24 396 TITA TOVENAAR Z MÜLLER Eva 4 69,37 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Page 13 of 24

BUSTO ARSIZIO 3-6 maggio 2018

Etrea Equestrian Tour

Results

Scoring by Carolina Ciampi
Software by FISE 4-mag-2018 20:29



020 - N. 111 H. 115 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Bassa Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 31

Height: 115

MP C.O.: 600,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

25 536 BISKAYA 12 LOCATELLI LARA MARIA 5 79,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

26 413 CAMPINO Z FILIPPI Lorenzo 5 79,65 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

27 527 TRILLYN PEREGO MATILDE 6 81,92 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

28 486 CHARMING BOY CRAUSAZ Sandy 8 73,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

29 402 DIDIER COLOMBI Isabelle 10 82,10 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

30 552 FUVUZELA RIVA LUCA 12 90,44 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

458 CARLSSON 62 RINDERKNECHT Stefanie Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

021 - N. 112 H. 120/125 IN TWO PHASES 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Media Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.3)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 62

Height: 125

MP C.O.: 1.000,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 378 POPEYE WIJNGAARDH Z MEIER Fiona 0/0 25,99 0,00 0,00 265,00 0,00

1 427 CAMBRIDGE LVB Z COUTINHO MENDONÇA NAGATA Andre 0/0 25,99 0,00 0,00 265,00 0,00

3 385 EBONIE BEST-MAST Verena 0/0 27,26 0,00 0,00 150,00 0,00

4 404 HIDDEN CHERRIE DE LUCA Irina 0/0 28,93 0,00 0,00 100,00 0,00

5 398 LITTLE LUSARIO ANDREWS Julie 0/0 28,95 0,00 0,00 60,00 0,00

6 441 VOR TEX KOLLY Pierre 0/0 29,39 0,00 0,00 45,00 0,00

7 507 FINTRO DE LASSUS GYGAX Katie 0/0 29,60 0,00 0,00 30,00 0,00

8 525 CROCODILE DUNDEE MATE LEZA Gabriela 0/0 29,93 0,00 0,00 25,00 0,00

9 474 GIJS C LETO GIANMARIA 0/0 30,08 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

10 451 LORO PIANA CUPIDO Z COPPO CHIARA 0/0 31,53 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

11 382 ARIEL IV DUGUET Christiana 0/0 32,12 0,00 0,00 10,00 0,00

12 390 ZAUBERMOND SMITH Jason 0/0 32,36 0,00 0,00 10,00 0,00

13 471 ARANY DE KERGANE MEIER Fiona 0/0 32,51 0,00 0,00 8,00 0,00

14 364 PURPLECAKE HODEL Julia 0/0 32,60 0,00 0,00 8,00 0,00

15 519 CASSIS VAN EYCK Z DI EGIDIO Tania 0/4 26,79 0,00 0,00 8,00 0,00

16 515 CONNY 319 KÜHNIS Martin 0/4 27,94 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

17 422 MAYBE S TWO B ROSSET Céline 0/4 28,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

18 520 QUINTA LUNA LEVI Camilla 0/4 28,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

19 434 BEST OF T. BIRTWISTLE ELISABETH 0/4 29,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 423 PMS QUIDADA CAVEGN Denise 0/4 31,98 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 463 TRAVIATA DU LESME LEDUCQ Coralie 0/4 31,98 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

22 482 TEQILLA TOP MÜLLER Florence 0/4 33,38 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

23 454 ELJENOHVE HAUSER Sergio 0/4 34,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

24 534 ZZ TOP MASSAGLIA CAROLINA 0/8 28,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

25 443 DALIDO COLOMBO Licia 0/14 45,95 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

26 550 WHITE LADY S KÜHNIS Martin 1 59,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

27 462 NESSOS MARZATICO ARIANNA 1 59,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

28 435 GRIMALDI VAN'T PARADIJS SPUNTON ALEXIA 1 59,61 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

29 440 BYRON CANDON Nils 1 59,83 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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021 - N. 112 H. 120/125 IN TWO PHASES 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Media Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.3)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 62

Height: 125

MP C.O.: 1.000,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

30 475 OTELLO DU SOLEIL DUGUET Christiana 1 59,98 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

31 358 PIRATE ANDALOU MÜLLER Florence 1 61,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

32 406 HARTACUS ARDIA ARIANNA 1 61,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

33 374 CHRISTMASS 2 CHAIX Claire 1 61,85 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

34 445 SOKO VD WITHOEVE Z CARAVELLO VITTORIA 2 63,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

35 432 TELDAME DE LA NUTRIA DE ROTHSCHILD Olivia 2 64,25 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

36 449 FOOT LOOSE MCAULEY Charlotte 2 66,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

37 414 FINDIGO VON ROTZ Romeo 4 53,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

38 376 AMBRE DE BEAUFOUR ETREA CLARISSA 4 54,25 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

39 526 QUEEN OF JUMP 2 CERAVOLO LAURA 4 55,51 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

40 410 ELMIRO FZ QUAGLIA FRANCESCA 4 56,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

41 371 CECLAIR ETREA SOFIA 4 57,08 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

42 538 J'ABAB VAN DE VIJF BUNDERS LODOLA CAMILLA 4 58,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

43 361 QUADRAS CAVEGN Denise 5 59,65 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

44 498 UDJANGO D'ISABELLE KERN Delphine 5 60,40 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

45 367 ARPEGGIO II L TASSO Estelle 5 61,72 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

46 415 COME ON BERT TUROCI Tomas 5 62,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

47 394 BLOOM OF SEMILLY FIORELLI MARGHERITA 6 63,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

48 532 NICK ESIDE' SCOMPARIN JASMIN 6 63,30 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

49 495 COMTESSA 126 FIORELLI MARGHERITA 6 63,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

50 455 CONSTANTIN VM STRAUB Georg 6 66,85 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

51 238 CAMPBELL VDL ETREA CLARISSA 8 57,85 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

52 425 DESPERADO LODATO SALVATORE 10 66,49 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

53 426 ORO PURO CIAMPI ZOE 11 69,80 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

54 388 DANTE W LUONI LEONARDO 11 85,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

55 480 ROYAL ROSINA ZELLER Sven Niklas 12 51,10 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

56 490 CORNETTI SCHENKER Laura 12 56,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

57 417 ENVOQUEA RIZZI TOMMASO 12 57,51 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

58 384 STARLING SPILLMANN Kevin 17 62,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

59 424 GALLIANO S. CRAUSAZ Sandy 18 95,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

438 BEAUTIFUL FEVER MERENGONE FLAVIA Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 366 CATALINA 27 TRÜMPI Stella N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 549 INDY VAN DE ROTEN TEDESCHI CARLOTTA N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

022 - N. 113 H. 130 IN TWO PHASES 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Media Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.3)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 65

Height: 130

MP C.O.: 1.500,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 521 BELMONDE ZAHID Tamara 0/0 26,09 0,00 0,00 495,00 0,00

2 516 GOLDFEVER HVB CH SCHNIEPER Barbara 0/0 26,27 0,00 0,00 300,00 0,00

3 400 CANDY MAN V KÜNG Stefanie 0/0 26,67 0,00 0,00 225,00 0,00
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022 - N. 113 H. 130 IN TWO PHASES 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Media Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.3)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 65

Height: 130

MP C.O.: 1.500,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

4 383 DASTINA PETIT-JEAN Charlotte 0/0 27,15 0,00 0,00 150,00 0,00

5 368 NERON DU TEMPLE RUFLIN Esther 0/0 28,64 0,00 0,00 78,75 0,00

5 547 LADY ROSE SANVITO FULVIO 0/0 28,64 0,00 0,00 78,75 0,00

7 375 CHINCHITA JWB ALBERTI DE MAZZERI ALESSIA 0/0 29,14 0,00 0,00 45,00 0,00

8 492 CASSIUS CLAY ROTENBERG Karina 0/0 29,24 0,00 0,00 37,50 0,00

9 372 EDIRK GENTINI ROBERTA 0/0 29,52 0,00 0,00 30,00 0,00

10 523 URVILLE DU MONTOIS TRABELSI Wael 0/0 29,85 0,00 0,00 30,00 0,00

11 529 DEANTE BORROMEO MATILDE 0/0 30,04 0,00 0,00 15,00 0,00

12 470 SIMEON DE L'HERBAGE ACCOLA Sira 0/0 30,17 0,00 0,00 15,00 0,00

13 439 CUPIDO BUHOFER Simone 0/0 31,30 0,00 0,00 10,00 0,00

14 502 BUNNY BOY SEMILLY LAUTIE Adelaide 0/0 31,44 0,00 0,00 10,00 0,00

15 379 UNE BELLE DE CAUDARD NASI Giada 0/0 31,67 0,00 0,00 10,00 0,00

16 508 CARELESS RHOMBERG Katharina 0/0 31,77 0,00 0,00 10,00 0,00

17 391 CASSCARE ROTENBERG Karina 0/0 32,52 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

18 370 VERDI D'ORBEC LEDUCQ Coralie 0/0 32,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

19 506 JOY VOM STEIG DONSKI Natalie 0/0 33,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 493 FIDELGO DU HOUSSOIT MERONI Martina 0/0 33,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

21 514 CLIDE 2 LEHNER Carola 0/0 35,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

22 476 VANDA DES HURLEVENTS PETIT-JEAN Charlotte 0/0 36,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

23 456 VERY JESSENIA RUBIN BOURET Geoffroy 0/4 27,84 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

24 431 CATRICK SAVIN Elisabetta 0/4 29,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

25 491 QUINTA DE REVEL SMITH Jason 0/4 31,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

26 407 DISKUS DN ZANONE ARIANNA 0/4 31,25 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

27 485 PMS CAPELLA CAVEGN Denise 0/8 31,58 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

28 387 VERMICELLE D'ERMAC FIORELLI LEONARDO 1 59,21 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

29 522 PATCHOULI DE MUZE Z PETIT-JEAN Valentine 1 59,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

30 501 VINCENT VEGA BRENNA CECILIA 1 59,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

31 505 ELVIS P. FIRMENICH Laura 1 59,99 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

32 468 LIEBE DE MUZE ALBERTI DE MAZZERI ALESSIA 1 60,05 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

33 497 DREAMLANDS EVILOU NESPOLI Renzo 1 60,32 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

34 446 SAILUS BUGATTI FILIPPO 1 60,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

35 533 MR. BEAUJANGLES REGINA MASSIMO 1 60,49 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

36 465 DAFNE DE REGOR GENTINI ROBERTA 1 60,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

37 541 GUCCI FENOCCHIO FABIO MASSIMO 1 61,01 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

38 392 CARISMA MERONI Martina 2 63,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

39 412 CONTIKI VAN 'T GELUTT Z BOGACKI Lou 4 52,73 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

40 483 NATE DEL T. BOROLI BIANCA MARIA 4 53,84 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

41 429 SANTINO KARAEVLI Omer 4 53,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

42 381 FURST DE GULDENBOOM LETO GIANMARIA 4 53,99 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

43 457 KARAWANGA HW HODEL Julia 4 54,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

44 399 CARACAS DU MIRADOR Z FERREIRA Luis 4 54,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

45 484 OBOS SPECIAL B ROSSET Céline 4 54,91 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

46 461 B. PEPSI RUFLIN Esther 4 56,44 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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022 - N. 113 H. 130 IN TWO PHASES 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Friday 4 maggio 2018 Media Internazionale

Competition In Two Phases table A+A (Art.274.5.3)

Arena: SOFIA

Starters: 65

Height: 130

MP C.O.: 1.500,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

47 469 FAHRENHEIT SEPT Z ETREA CLARISSA 4 56,88 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

48 430 EMILION VAN T SCHAAPHOF BOUJU Elliot 4 57,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

49 467 KING EDWARD CHAIX Claire 4 57,47 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

50 356 CUBA LIBRE BS ZELLER Sven Niklas 4 58,62 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

51 488 COOL CASSIS 12 FIORELLI LEONARDO 6 63,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

52 436 ALI BEY TARANTINO ALESSANDRO 6 64,30 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

53 487 DOMINGO 658 LODATO SALVATORE 7 70,16 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

54 540 ANEBHEL BORRI RACHELE 8 57,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

55 459 CARMAGNAC TRÜMPI Stella 8 57,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

56 380 SECRET FERNHILL TALBOT Niall 8 58,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

57 369 REMBRANDT DE JOUX MARZATICO ARIANNA 8 74,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

58 421 ONTARIAL BOROLI BIANCA MARIA 9 76,08 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

59 174 NON TI SCORDAR DEL SOLE FERRARIO MASSIMILIANO 10 80,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

60 539 WAT NOU BIGLIETTI VALENTINA 13 78,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

61 460 F KASMIR TASSO Estelle 14 64,80 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

62 489 F A COLANDER LUONI LEONARDO 14 82,72 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

63 420 FOR ASGARD MÜLLER Florence 15 68,51 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

472 APPYDAY LA VALLEE NASI Giada Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 503 ZIEZO ABBAR Abdelkarim N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

031 - N. 311 H. 140 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 149

Height: 140

MP C.O.: 0,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 223 BARCELONA ALSHARBATLY Abdullah 0 64,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

2 85 EDOWANDO SOMARA ALSHARBATLY Abdullah 0 65,85 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

3 169 QUIET FIRE CH RÖTHLISBERGER Marc 0 67,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

4 209 D. BONNY SCHNIEPER Barbara 0 69,55 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

5 289 CALMINE RUFLIN Reto 0 69,75 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

6 128 QUINOA DES PRES TURTURIELLO FRANCESCO 0 69,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

7 263 GABALOU DU ROUET DI CARLO MICHEL 0 70,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

8 274 UZO VAN HET HOBOS Z AGUSTONI Gianluca 0 70,16 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

9 98 ALBA MOUCHE DUGUET Romain 0 70,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

10 233 TEN TEN PAINI PAOLO 0 70,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

11 127 DIAMANTY DI MAGICO Z TRÜMPI Stella 0 70,95 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

12 251 SUNSHINE DE ROY BOURET Geoffroy 0 70,98 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

13 317 GRAF COMPLIMENT HAURI Markus 0 72,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

14 330 ROCK DE VAINS MERONI Martina 0 72,16 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

15 203 HYMNE D'O CURCIO SERENA 0 72,32 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

16 112 ULTIMATUM IDEAL GYGAX Katie 0 72,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

17 122 INDIGO REGINA MASSIMO 0 73,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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031 - N. 311 H. 140 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 149

Height: 140

MP C.O.: 0,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

18 180 HURRICAINE VAN DE FRUITKORF GRIMALDI EUGENIO 0 73,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

19 103 BRETLING DU PARADIS Z DE ROTHSCHILD Alexandre 0 73,89 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 182 CALIA GIGUELLERIE SACCHI STEFANO 0 73,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

21 329 CAMPARI BETTSCHEN Pascal 0 74,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

22 278 CHICLONE ARIOLDI FRANCESCA 0 74,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

23 143 ELLINGTON JSX LEMOINE JONDET Melanie 0 74,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

24 164 SULTAN DU CHATEAU GUILLET Laurent 0 74,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

25 145 DOUGLASS CHAVANNAIS ZÜGER Annina 0 74,45 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

26 346 PICCASSO DU PICHOUX CH KÜHNIS Martin 0 74,47 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

27 240 FLYING GIRL BUHOFER Simone 0 74,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

28 248 CHEF V VEECATEN PARACCIANI GIANLUCA 0 75,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

29 100 CASANOVA Z BENATTI ANDREA 0 75,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

30 158 VARIUS COT CHAT ROSSINI Valentina 0 75,21 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

31 301 CALL ME BICOCCHI EMILIO 0 75,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

32 236 ISCO DE AMORANDA COUTINHO MENDONÇA NAGATA Andre 0 75,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

33 204 KISS ME VD ROLLEBEEK LAUTIE Adelaide 0 75,68 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

34 332 QUELQU'UN DES METS DIXON Damien 0 76,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

35 88 CEVIN COSTNER RAHIMOV Jamal 0 76,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

36 187 JUS DE KRACK MINOLI LUDOVICA 0 76,54 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

37 207 ADARE FUCHS Martin 0 77,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

38 108 CASSIDO GZ ZÜGER Philipp 0 77,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

39 200 DARDONGE COATA SIMONE 0 77,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

40 89 ARSOUIL DE LA CHAPEL ROSSINI Valentina 0 77,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

41 76 CASANOVA F Z ZÜGER Annina 0 78,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

42 170 CHEF VON DER WIESHARDE DIXON Damien 0 78,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

43 312 EXTRA STRONG WOLF Marcel 0 78,27 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

44 107 CANNAVARO 17 COATA SIMONE 0 78,46 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

44 192 JANUS VB BOURQUARD Anthony 0 78,46 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

46 316 INTERMEZZO PFYFFER Carlo 0 79,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

47 271 FALCO RJ CAMILLI EMANUELE 0 79,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

48 186 CONGO DU MIRADOR Z FERREIRA Luis 0 79,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

49 270 ZENZERO MARAZZI ANGELICA FIORE 0 79,42 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

50 138 ELANO PIROVANO GIANLUCA MARIO 0 79,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

51 353 EDELVONA BRAGHINI MARA 0 79,78 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

52 279 CEGINA DU MIRADOR Z FERREIRA Luis 0 80,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

53 256 CORAZON DE LEON LEMOINE JONDET Melanie 0 80,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

54 110 CHRIS VA CURCIO SERENA 0 80,89 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

55 218 KANDIAMO VACHER Agathe 0 80,91 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

56 173 CORPEGGIA CROTTA Sabrina 0 81,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

57 282 ULYSSE DES FORETS GUERDAT STEVE 0 82,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

58 90 COME TO WIN 51 FEGAIER Sadri 0 82,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

59 339 RONALD KERVEC BIN DEBORA 0 83,46 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

60 81 CALL ME PRINCESS SIYAHI Efe 1 86,40 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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031 - N. 311 H. 140 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 149

Height: 140

MP C.O.: 0,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

61 130 LORO PIANA VIPER ARIOLDI ROBERTO 4 64,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

62 286 TINA DE L'YSERAND SCHWIZER Pius 4 64,98 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

63 229 DUNDEE CHIAUDANI NATALE 4 65,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

64 167 COLIN VI BETTSCHEN Pascal 4 66,53 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

65 160 QUEENSLAND E CHIAUDANI NATALE 4 67,19 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

66 206 HAUTAIN VAN T PARADIJS WOLF Marcel 4 67,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

67 97 UNO-CENTO ARIOLDI FRANCESCA 4 68,01 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

68 315 COCO BLUE 3 SCHNIEPER Barbara 4 68,56 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

69 124 BAEDEKER DA RIOS DANIELE AUGUSTO 4 68,68 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

70 205 UBIE DU GIVRE GYGAX Katie 4 69,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

71 188 GALVANO VAN DE VLASPUT INSELVINI LUCA 4 69,49 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

72 310 MJANGHOJ'S CONSTANTIN Z LAUTIE Adelaide 4 69,58 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

73 102 FALIANE W BICOCCHI EMILIO 4 69,69 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

74 87 BALIGARI SMITH Jason 4 70,51 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

75 166 FOR MANNY PETRE Patrick 4 71,06 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

76 290 FITZGERALDOS SCHMUCK Edwin 4 71,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

77 264 AYRTON IV ANDREWS Julie 4 71,63 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

78 319 CHARLOTTA II BIANCHI MATILDE GIORGIA 4 72,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

79 302 QUEELETTA DE ROTHSCHILD Alexandre 4 73,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

80 83 ACLATRON SCHMUCK Edwin 4 73,65 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

81 285 LOOPING T CH BAUMANN Elian 4 73,68 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

82 109 RAMONA ROBINZ DE COLIGNY Geoffroy 4 73,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

83 242 CARACTER TALBOT Niall 4 73,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

84 176 MY COOL PASSION GRASSI GABRIELE 4 74,05 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

85 123 OTTAVA MERAVIGLIA DI CA' SAN G PAINI PAOLO 4 74,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

86 343 VICQ D'ARGOUGES MEYER Sarah Rebecca 4 74,49 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

87 183 JOVITA SWARTZ Erica 4 75,21 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

88 216 COLANI VON WORRENBERG CH BAUMANN Elian 4 75,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

89 156 AILONKA SMITH Jason 4 75,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

90 161 RA DE PRIN BOTTANELLI MARTA 4 75,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

91 254 CLADEM EQUI STORE BOLEYBAWN BRENNA CECILIA 4 75,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

92 336 RIGOLETTO DELLA FLORIDA FERRARIO MASSIMILIANO 4 75,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

93 222 LEGACY ABBAR Abdelkarim 4 76,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

94 241 VIP DES LACS CANDON Nils 4 76,37 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

95 212 FALEVA S CROTTA Fabio 4 76,49 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

96 117 ASHAANE VILLA ROSE PFYFFER Carlo 4 77,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

97 314 SILVER SHINE SELLON Paris 4 77,44 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

98 121 ALPINA DE ROUHET CHECCHI MATTEO 4 78,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

99 215 ELECTRIC Z SCHWIZER-SEYDOUX Florence 4 78,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

100 275 KURTIS VD BISSCHOP BENATTI ANDREA 4 78,30 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

101 299 FINCA S BOTTANELLI MARTA 4 78,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

102 281 LEONIDA INSELVINI LUCA 4 78,51 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

103 354 VENUS DE MEZY MONARI PAOLO 4 79,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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031 - N. 311 H. 140 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 149

Height: 140

MP C.O.: 0,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

104 257 JORGOS D'HEYBOGHT COUTINHO MENDONCA NAGATA Felipe 4 79,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

105 334 TEXAS M'AUREA SANDOZ Rachel 4 79,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

106 269 DUNDEE V/H MARIENSHOF ARIOLDI ROBERTO 4 80,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

107 246 ACAJOU DE LA MARCHETTE SENZIANI RICCARDO 4 80,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

108 198 CARDANO CH RUTSCHI Niklaus 4 81,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

109 261 RENATA DU THEIL PIROVANO GIANLUCA MARIO 4 81,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

110 191 UBIANA D'ALBAIN DUGUET Romain 4 81,98 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

111 172 GIGOLO III SANDOZ Rachel 4 84,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

112 266 COLD AS ICE 2 TRÜMPI Stella 7 95,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

113 350 GREAT QUALITY BAIGUERA LAURA 8 70,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

114 119 CASSANDRA BAIA CROTTA Fabio 8 72,44 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

115 250 KRAMBAMBULI V SCHL'HOF CH HAUSER Sergio 8 75,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

116 139 ICANTHAGO LAFON Philippe 8 76,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

117 305 CURACAO KOLLY Pierre 8 77,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

118 255 WOSCINTON GOOD BYE FORMENTINI FEDERICO 8 78,65 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

119 126 L.B. CASTELLO DEL PRETE LUIGI 8 79,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

120 171 COCO VON HOF CH PETIT-JEAN Valentine 8 79,21 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

121 105 CLEARWATER RUTSCHI Niklaus 8 82,01 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

122 151 YANKEE B RUFLIN Reto 8 82,08 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

123 211 REBUS VAN O.L.V. HOVE Z HAURI Markus 8 83,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

124 320 COUNTDOWN IV HARLEY Gavin 8 83,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

125 262 LORDIANA DEL SIGNORE MICHOL 8 84,72 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

126 327 SINGUL DREAM DA RIOS DANIELE AUGUSTO 8 99,92 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

127 340 KADANCE DE LAUBRY PATRESE CONTI BEATRICE 9 88,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

128 293 CASSIA DE LYS 2 SCHMID Maximilian 12 65,46 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

129 80 VIVA LA VIDA DU CHAFALET CH VACHER Agathe 12 74,38 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

130 94 ERASCO J MINOLI LUDOVICA 12 77,66 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

131 247 CARASINO FERRETTI GIANMARCO 12 79,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

132 337 CINDERELLA CUVA DANIELE 12 81,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

133 134 BOCCALINA GZ STREULI Miriam 12 100,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

134 300 EXPATERO D.V. KARAEVLI Omer 14 109,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

135 213 APOLLO DE BEUGNER BIANCHI MATILDE GIORGIA 16 74,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

136 155 VALENTINO 311 SCHMID Maximilian 30 107,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

141 VIVALDI DU THEIL MCAULEY Charlotte Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

243 GOIKA VAN DE PAARDEHOEVEN VIGNALE VITTORIA Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

245 CUBANITA 4 VALLINI FILIPPO Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

273 CANTATA II STREULI Miriam Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 79 BALOU RUBIN R SCHWIZER Pius N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 146 DELPHI SCHWIZER-SEYDOUX Florence N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 194 ROSO AU CROSNIER KARAEVLI Omer N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 202 RAIMONDO DU PLESSIS DE COLIGNY Geoffroy N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 228 IVOOR VAN T PARADIJS FEGAIER Sadri N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 258 VALENTINO TUILIERE MCAULEY Charlotte N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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031 - N. 311 H. 140 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 149

Height: 140

MP C.O.: 0,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

NP 322 UHLAN OKKOMUT GUILLET Laurent N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 335 DELACROIX AS CROTTA Sabrina N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 347 AL CAPONE MASSUERE MCAULEY Mark N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO

031A - N. 311 H. 140 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses - Group A
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 75

Height: 140

MP C.O.: 3.000,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 223 BARCELONA ALSHARBATLY Abdullah 0 64,90 0,00 0,00 990,00 0,00

2 169 QUIET FIRE CH RÖTHLISBERGER Marc 0 67,93 0,00 0,00 600,00 0,00

3 289 CALMINE RUFLIN Reto 0 69,75 0,00 0,00 450,00 0,00

4 263 GABALOU DU ROUET DI CARLO MICHEL 0 70,00 0,00 0,00 300,00 0,00

5 98 ALBA MOUCHE DUGUET Romain 0 70,57 0,00 0,00 180,00 0,00

6 127 DIAMANTY DI MAGICO Z TRÜMPI Stella 0 70,95 0,00 0,00 135,00 0,00

7 317 GRAF COMPLIMENT HAURI Markus 0 72,13 0,00 0,00 90,00 0,00

8 203 HYMNE D'O CURCIO SERENA 0 72,32 0,00 0,00 75,00 0,00

9 122 INDIGO REGINA MASSIMO 0 73,70 0,00 0,00 60,00 0,00

10 103 BRETLING DU PARADIS Z DE ROTHSCHILD Alexandre 0 73,89 0,00 0,00 60,00 0,00

11 329 CAMPARI BETTSCHEN Pascal 0 74,20 0,00 0,00 30,00 0,00

12 143 ELLINGTON JSX LEMOINE JONDET Melanie 0 74,28 0,00 0,00 30,00 0,00

13 145 DOUGLASS CHAVANNAIS ZÜGER Annina 0 74,45 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

14 240 FLYING GIRL BUHOFER Simone 0 74,70 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

15 100 CASANOVA Z BENATTI ANDREA 0 75,15 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

16 301 CALL ME BICOCCHI EMILIO 0 75,57 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

17 204 KISS ME VD ROLLEBEEK LAUTIE Adelaide 0 75,68 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

18 88 CEVIN COSTNER RAHIMOV Jamal 0 76,48 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

19 207 ADARE FUCHS Martin 0 77,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 200 DARDONGE COATA SIMONE 0 77,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

21 76 CASANOVA F Z ZÜGER Annina 0 78,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

22 312 EXTRA STRONG WOLF Marcel 0 78,27 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

23 192 JANUS VB BOURQUARD Anthony 0 78,46 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

24 271 FALCO RJ CAMILLI EMANUELE 0 79,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

25 270 ZENZERO MARAZZI ANGELICA FIORE 0 79,42 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

26 353 EDELVONA BRAGHINI MARA 0 79,78 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

27 256 CORAZON DE LEON LEMOINE JONDET Melanie 0 80,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

28 218 KANDIAMO VACHER Agathe 0 80,91 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

29 282 ULYSSE DES FORETS GUERDAT STEVE 0 82,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

30 339 RONALD KERVEC BIN DEBORA 0 83,46 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

31 130 LORO PIANA VIPER ARIOLDI ROBERTO 4 64,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

32 229 DUNDEE CHIAUDANI NATALE 4 65,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

33 160 QUEENSLAND E CHIAUDANI NATALE 4 67,19 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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031A - N. 311 H. 140 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses - Group A
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 75

Height: 140

MP C.O.: 3.000,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

34 97 UNO-CENTO ARIOLDI FRANCESCA 4 68,01 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

35 124 BAEDEKER DA RIOS DANIELE AUGUSTO 4 68,68 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

36 188 GALVANO VAN DE VLASPUT INSELVINI LUCA 4 69,49 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

37 102 FALIANE W BICOCCHI EMILIO 4 69,69 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

38 166 FOR MANNY PETRE Patrick 4 71,06 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

39 264 AYRTON IV ANDREWS Julie 4 71,63 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

40 302 QUEELETTA DE ROTHSCHILD Alexandre 4 73,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

41 285 LOOPING T CH BAUMANN Elian 4 73,68 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

42 242 CARACTER TALBOT Niall 4 73,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

43 123 OTTAVA MERAVIGLIA DI CA' SAN G PAINI PAOLO 4 74,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

44 183 JOVITA SWARTZ Erica 4 75,21 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

45 156 AILONKA SMITH Jason 4 75,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

46 254 CLADEM EQUI STORE BOLEYBAWN BRENNA CECILIA 4 75,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

47 222 LEGACY ABBAR Abdelkarim 4 76,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

48 212 FALEVA S CROTTA Fabio 4 76,49 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

49 314 SILVER SHINE SELLON Paris 4 77,44 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

50 215 ELECTRIC Z SCHWIZER-SEYDOUX Florence 4 78,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

51 299 FINCA S BOTTANELLI MARTA 4 78,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

52 354 VENUS DE MEZY MONARI PAOLO 4 79,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

53 334 TEXAS M'AUREA SANDOZ Rachel 4 79,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

54 246 ACAJOU DE LA MARCHETTE SENZIANI RICCARDO 4 80,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

55 261 RENATA DU THEIL PIROVANO GIANLUCA MARIO 4 81,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

56 172 GIGOLO III SANDOZ Rachel 4 84,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

57 350 GREAT QUALITY BAIGUERA LAURA 8 70,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

58 250 KRAMBAMBULI V SCHL'HOF CH HAUSER Sergio 8 75,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

59 305 CURACAO KOLLY Pierre 8 77,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

60 126 L.B. CASTELLO DEL PRETE LUIGI 8 79,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

61 105 CLEARWATER RUTSCHI Niklaus 8 82,01 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

62 211 REBUS VAN O.L.V. HOVE Z HAURI Markus 8 83,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

63 262 LORDIANA DEL SIGNORE MICHOL 8 84,72 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

64 340 KADANCE DE LAUBRY PATRESE CONTI BEATRICE 9 88,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

65 80 VIVA LA VIDA DU CHAFALET CH VACHER Agathe 12 74,38 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

66 247 CARASINO FERRETTI GIANMARCO 12 79,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

67 134 BOCCALINA GZ STREULI Miriam 12 100,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

68 213 APOLLO DE BEUGNER BIANCHI MATILDE GIORGIA 16 74,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

243 GOIKA VAN DE PAARDEHOEVEN VIGNALE VITTORIA Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

273 CANTATA II STREULI Miriam Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 146 DELPHI SCHWIZER-SEYDOUX Florence N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 202 RAIMONDO DU PLESSIS DE COLIGNY Geoffroy N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 228 IVOOR VAN T PARADIJS FEGAIER Sadri N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 322 UHLAN OKKOMUT GUILLET Laurent N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 335 DELACROIX AS CROTTA Sabrina N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO
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031B - N. 311 H. 140 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses - Group B
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 74

Height: 140

MP C.O.: 3.000,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

1 85 EDOWANDO SOMARA ALSHARBATLY Abdullah 0 65,85 0,00 0,00 990,00 0,00

2 209 D. BONNY SCHNIEPER Barbara 0 69,55 0,00 0,00 600,00 0,00

3 128 QUINOA DES PRES TURTURIELLO FRANCESCO 0 69,86 0,00 0,00 450,00 0,00

4 274 UZO VAN HET HOBOS Z AGUSTONI Gianluca 0 70,16 0,00 0,00 300,00 0,00

5 233 TEN TEN PAINI PAOLO 0 70,76 0,00 0,00 180,00 0,00

6 251 SUNSHINE DE ROY BOURET Geoffroy 0 70,98 0,00 0,00 135,00 0,00

7 330 ROCK DE VAINS MERONI Martina 0 72,16 0,00 0,00 90,00 0,00

8 112 ULTIMATUM IDEAL GYGAX Katie 0 72,48 0,00 0,00 75,00 0,00

9 180 HURRICAINE VAN DE FRUITKORF GRIMALDI EUGENIO 0 73,79 0,00 0,00 60,00 0,00

10 182 CALIA GIGUELLERIE SACCHI STEFANO 0 73,93 0,00 0,00 60,00 0,00

11 278 CHICLONE ARIOLDI FRANCESCA 0 74,22 0,00 0,00 30,00 0,00

12 164 SULTAN DU CHATEAU GUILLET Laurent 0 74,29 0,00 0,00 30,00 0,00

13 346 PICCASSO DU PICHOUX CH KÜHNIS Martin 0 74,47 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

14 248 CHEF V VEECATEN PARACCIANI GIANLUCA 0 75,03 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

15 158 VARIUS COT CHAT ROSSINI Valentina 0 75,21 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

16 236 ISCO DE AMORANDA COUTINHO MENDONÇA NAGATA Andre 0 75,60 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

17 332 QUELQU'UN DES METS DIXON Damien 0 76,07 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

18 187 JUS DE KRACK MINOLI LUDOVICA 0 76,54 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

19 108 CASSIDO GZ ZÜGER Philipp 0 77,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

20 89 ARSOUIL DE LA CHAPEL ROSSINI Valentina 0 77,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

21 170 CHEF VON DER WIESHARDE DIXON Damien 0 78,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

22 107 CANNAVARO 17 COATA SIMONE 0 78,46 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

23 316 INTERMEZZO PFYFFER Carlo 0 79,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

24 186 CONGO DU MIRADOR Z FERREIRA Luis 0 79,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

25 138 ELANO PIROVANO GIANLUCA MARIO 0 79,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

26 279 CEGINA DU MIRADOR Z FERREIRA Luis 0 80,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

27 110 CHRIS VA CURCIO SERENA 0 80,89 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

28 173 CORPEGGIA CROTTA Sabrina 0 81,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

29 90 COME TO WIN 51 FEGAIER Sadri 0 82,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

30 81 CALL ME PRINCESS SIYAHI Efe 1 86,40 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

31 286 TINA DE L'YSERAND SCHWIZER Pius 4 64,98 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

32 167 COLIN VI BETTSCHEN Pascal 4 66,53 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

33 206 HAUTAIN VAN T PARADIJS WOLF Marcel 4 67,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

34 315 COCO BLUE 3 SCHNIEPER Barbara 4 68,56 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

35 205 UBIE DU GIVRE GYGAX Katie 4 69,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

36 310 MJANGHOJ'S CONSTANTIN Z LAUTIE Adelaide 4 69,58 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

37 87 BALIGARI SMITH Jason 4 70,51 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

38 290 FITZGERALDOS SCHMUCK Edwin 4 71,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

39 319 CHARLOTTA II BIANCHI MATILDE GIORGIA 4 72,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

40 83 ACLATRON SCHMUCK Edwin 4 73,65 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

41 109 RAMONA ROBINZ DE COLIGNY Geoffroy 4 73,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

42 176 MY COOL PASSION GRASSI GABRIELE 4 74,05 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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031B - N. 311 H. 140 AG THE CLOCK 2 horses - Group B
Date: Category:

Article:

Thursday 3 maggio 2018 Alta Internazionale

Comp. Against the Clock (Art. 238.2.1)

Arena: CLARISSA

Starters: 74

Height: 140

MP C.O.: 3.000,00

Faults Time Points P.O. C.O. MPAAF

43 343 VICQ D'ARGOUGES MEYER Sarah Rebecca 4 74,49 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

44 216 COLANI VON WORRENBERG CH BAUMANN Elian 4 75,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

45 161 RA DE PRIN BOTTANELLI MARTA 4 75,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

46 336 RIGOLETTO DELLA FLORIDA FERRARIO MASSIMILIANO 4 75,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

47 241 VIP DES LACS CANDON Nils 4 76,37 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

48 117 ASHAANE VILLA ROSE PFYFFER Carlo 4 77,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

49 121 ALPINA DE ROUHET CHECCHI MATTEO 4 78,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

50 275 KURTIS VD BISSCHOP BENATTI ANDREA 4 78,30 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

51 281 LEONIDA INSELVINI LUCA 4 78,51 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

52 257 JORGOS D'HEYBOGHT COUTINHO MENDONCA NAGATA Felipe 4 79,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

53 269 DUNDEE V/H MARIENSHOF ARIOLDI ROBERTO 4 80,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

54 198 CARDANO CH RUTSCHI Niklaus 4 81,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

55 191 UBIANA D'ALBAIN DUGUET Romain 4 81,98 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

56 266 COLD AS ICE 2 TRÜMPI Stella 7 95,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

57 119 CASSANDRA BAIA CROTTA Fabio 8 72,44 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

58 139 ICANTHAGO LAFON Philippe 8 76,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

59 255 WOSCINTON GOOD BYE FORMENTINI FEDERICO 8 78,65 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

60 171 COCO VON HOF CH PETIT-JEAN Valentine 8 79,21 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

61 151 YANKEE B RUFLIN Reto 8 82,08 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

62 320 COUNTDOWN IV HARLEY Gavin 8 83,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

63 327 SINGUL DREAM DA RIOS DANIELE AUGUSTO 8 99,92 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

64 293 CASSIA DE LYS 2 SCHMID Maximilian 12 65,46 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

65 94 ERASCO J MINOLI LUDOVICA 12 77,66 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

66 337 CINDERELLA CUVA DANIELE 12 81,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

67 300 EXPATERO D.V. KARAEVLI Omer 14 109,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

68 155 VALENTINO 311 SCHMID Maximilian 30 107,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

141 VIVALDI DU THEIL MCAULEY Charlotte Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

245 CUBANITA 4 VALLINI FILIPPO Elim. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 79 BALOU RUBIN R SCHWIZER Pius N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 194 ROSO AU CROSNIER KARAEVLI Omer N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 258 VALENTINO TUILIERE MCAULEY Charlotte N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

NP 347 AL CAPONE MASSUERE MCAULEY Mark N.P. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Ground Jury Presidente PATRIZIA ADOBATI   LORETTA BELUSSI   MARCO BINZONI   ADRIANA CANDOTTO-CARNIEL   BRUNO CHIZZOLI   GABRIELLA
DIONISI ROSSATO
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